
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
PAVING
16C506

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/24/2017
13:31

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(213)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
3200 113TH AVE SW 400 VALLEY AVE NE

OLYMPIA   WA  985129160 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -45.31 % 20.00 % 70.20 %

175,000.00 -145,000.00 384,000.00 64,000.00 544,633.65 224,633.65320,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 5/315

L.S. -43.18 % -30.30 % -16.67 %

3,750.00 -2,850.00 4,600.00 -2,000.00 5,500.00 -1,100.006,600.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. 102.29 % 146.86 % 151.43 %

17,700.00 8,950.00 21,600.00 12,850.00 22,000.00 13,250.008,750.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -77.68 % -96.80 % -95.79 %

5,300.00 -18,450.00 760.00 -22,990.00 1,000.00 -22,750.0023,750.00

GRADING

84.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1105.0000 S.Y. 110.00 % 56.0000 40.00 % 80.0000 100.00 %

92,820.00 48,620.00 61,880.00 17,680.00 88,400.00 44,200.00
40.0000

44,200.00

STRUCTURE
6 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. -31.86 % -17.00 % -17.57 %

47,700.00 -22,300.00 58,100.00 -11,900.00 57,700.00 -12,300.0070,000.00

42.0000
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS REPLACE. BR NO. 5/332 

351.0000 L.F. -16.00 % 51.0000 2.00 % 52.0000 4.00 %

14,742.00 -2,808.00 17,901.00 351.00 18,252.00 702.00
50.0000

17,550.00

390.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. BR. NO. 5/315

14.0000 S.F. 11.43 % 480.0000 37.14 % 470.0000 34.29 %

5,460.00 560.00 6,720.00 1,820.00 6,580.00 1,680.00
350.0000
4,900.00
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STRUCTURE

415.0000
9 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

175.0000 S.Y. 38.33 % 510.0000 70.00 % 500.0000 66.67 %

72,625.00 20,125.00 89,250.00 36,750.00 87,500.00 35,000.00
300.0000
52,500.00

SURFACING

87.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

272.0000 TON 74.00 % 20.0000 -60.00 % 20.0000 -60.00 %

23,664.00 10,064.00 5,440.00 -8,160.00 5,440.00 -8,160.00
50.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

22.0000
11 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. NO. 5/315

289.0000 S.Y. -56.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 34.6000 -30.80 %

6,358.00 -8,092.00 15,895.00 1,445.00 9,999.40 -4,450.60
50.0000

14,450.00

2.6000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

222900.0000 S.Y. 44.44 % 2.0000 11.11 % 2.8500 58.33 %

579,540.00 178,320.00 445,800.00 44,580.00 635,265.00 234,045.00
1.8000

401,220.00

165.0000
13 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

625.0000 TON 10.00 % 160.0000 6.67 % 187.0000 24.67 %

103,125.00 9,375.00 100,000.00 6,250.00 116,875.00 23,125.00
150.0000
93,750.00

83.2500
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

23680.0000 TON 11.00 % 87.0000 16.00 % 78.0000 4.00 %

1,971,360.00 195,360.00 2,060,160.00 284,160.00 1,847,040.00 71,040.00
75.0000

1,776,000.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

57,400.00 57,400.00 57,400.0057,400.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

36,260.00 36,260.00 36,260.0036,260.00
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,480.00 14,480.00 14,480.0014,480.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

25.0000
18 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

525.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

13,125.00 2,625.00 15,750.00 5,250.00 15,750.00 5,250.00
20.0000

10,500.00

25.0000
19 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

56.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 1,680.00 280.00 1,680.00 280.00
25.0000
1,400.00

20 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 -18.00 -18.00-18.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
21 INLET PROTECTION 

35.0000 EACH 5.26 % 130.0000 36.84 % 100.0000 5.26 %

3,500.00 175.00 4,550.00 1,225.00 3,500.00 175.00
95.0000
3,325.00

150.0000
22 STREET CLEANING 

16.0000 HR  11.11 % 140.0000 3.70 % 145.0000 7.41 %

2,400.00 240.00 2,240.00 80.00 2,320.00 160.00
135.0000
2,160.00

23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,700.00 8,700.00 8,700.008,700.00

TRAFFIC

122.0000
24 EXTRUDED CURB 

25.0000 L.F. 22.00 % 190.0000 90.00 % 146.4000 46.40 %

3,050.00 550.00 4,750.00 2,250.00 3,660.00 1,160.00
100.0000
2,500.00

13.0000
25 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1400.0000 L.F. 18.18 % 14.0000 27.27 % 13.5000 22.73 %

18,200.00 2,800.00 19,600.00 4,200.00 18,900.00 3,500.00
11.0000

15,400.00

3,300.0000
26 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -26.67 % 3,400.0000 -24.44 % 3,540.0000 -21.33 %

6,600.00 -2,400.00 6,800.00 -2,200.00 7,080.00 -1,920.00
4,500.0000
9,000.00
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10,750.0000
27 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 65.38 % 18,000.0000 176.92 % 11,700.0000 80.00 %

21,500.00 8,500.00 36,000.00 23,000.00 23,400.00 10,400.00
6,500.0000
13,000.00

72.0000
28 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

261.0000 HR  80.00 % 70.0000 75.00 % 72.0000 80.00 %

18,792.00 8,352.00 18,270.00 7,830.00 18,792.00 8,352.00
40.0000

10,440.00
29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00

100.0000
30 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

15.0000 EACH 0.00 % 23.0000 -77.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 345.00 -1,155.00 1,350.00 -150.00
100.0000
1,500.00

0.1800
31 PAINT LINE 

49670.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 0.2500 19.05 % 0.2200 4.76 %

8,940.60 -1,490.10 12,417.50 1,986.80 10,927.40 496.70
0.2100

10,430.70

0.4600
32 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

165770.0000 L.F. -23.33 % 0.7000 16.67 % 0.5500 -8.33 %

76,254.20 -23,207.80 116,039.00 16,577.00 91,173.50 -8,288.50
0.6000

99,462.00

3.0000
33 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

10510.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 4.5000 12.50 % 3.6000 -10.00 %

31,530.00 -10,510.00 47,295.00 5,255.00 37,836.00 -4,204.00
4.0000

42,040.00

2.6000
34 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10320.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 3.0700 -23.25 %

26,832.00 -14,448.00 41,280.00 0.00 31,682.40 -9,597.60
4.0000

41,280.00

3.0000
35 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

300.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 4.5000 12.50 % 3.6000 -10.00 %

900.00 -300.00 1,350.00 150.00 1,080.00 -120.00
4.0000

1,200.00

13.0000
36 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

33.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 15.6000 -22.00 %

429.00 -231.00 660.00 0.00 514.80 -145.20
20.0000
660.00

144.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

8.0000 EACH -28.00 % 220.0000 10.00 % 172.8000 -13.60 %

1,152.00 -448.00 1,760.00 160.00 1,382.40 -217.60
200.0000
1,600.00
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111.0000
38 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 16.84 % 170.0000 78.95 % 133.2000 40.21 %

888.00 128.00 1,360.00 600.00 1,065.60 305.60
95.0000
760.00

1,233.0000
39 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 12.09 % 1,900.0000 72.73 % 1,479.6000 34.51 %

1,233.00 133.00 1,900.00 800.00 1,479.60 379.60
1,100.0000
1,100.00

35.0000
40 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

84.0000 EACH -12.50 % 53.0000 32.50 % 42.0000 5.00 %

2,940.00 -420.00 4,452.00 1,092.00 3,528.00 168.00
40.0000
3,360.00

35.0000
41 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

40.0000 EACH 0.00 % 53.0000 51.43 % 42.0000 20.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 2,120.00 720.00 1,680.00 280.00
35.0000
1,400.00

145.0000
42 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

6.0000 EACH -17.14 % 220.0000 25.71 % 174.0000 -0.57 %

870.00 -180.00 1,320.00 270.00 1,044.00 -6.00
175.0000
1,050.00

199.0000
43 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

5.0000 EACH 13.71 % 300.0000 71.43 % 238.8000 36.46 %

995.00 120.00 1,500.00 625.00 1,194.00 319.00
175.0000
875.00

555.0000
44 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -74.77 % 850.0000 -61.36 % 1,500.0000 -31.82 %

111.00 -329.00 170.00 -270.00 300.00 -140.00
2,200.0000

440.00

988.0000
45 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

25.5000 HUND -17.67 % 1,500.0000 25.00 % 1,200.0000 0.00 %

25,194.00 -5,406.00 38,250.00 7,650.00 30,600.00 0.00
1,200.0000
30,600.00

0.0900
46 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

264640.0000 L.F. -59.09 % 0.1200 -45.45 % 0.1000 -54.55 %

23,817.60 -34,403.20 31,756.80 -26,464.00 26,464.00 -31,756.80
0.2200

58,220.80

2.7000
47 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

9720.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 4.0000 122.22 % 3.2500 80.56 %

26,244.00 8,748.00 38,880.00 21,384.00 31,590.00 14,094.00
1.8000

17,496.00

2,500.0000
48 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 1,400.0000 -30.00 % 1,800.0000 -10.00 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00 3,600.00 -400.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00
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6.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

912.0000 HR  50.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 6.3000 57.50 %

5,472.00 1,824.00 5,472.00 1,824.00 5,745.60 2,097.60
4.0000

3,648.00

9.0000
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1424.0000 HR  80.00 % 9.1500 83.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

12,816.00 5,696.00 13,029.60 5,909.60 21,360.00 14,240.00
5.0000

7,120.00
51 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 555.68 % 400.00 % 445.45 %

144,250.00 122,250.00 110,000.00 88,000.00 120,000.00 98,000.0022,000.00

64.0000
52 FLAGGERS 

200.0000 HR  28.00 % 68.0000 36.00 % 72.0000 44.00 %

12,800.00 2,800.00 13,600.00 3,600.00 14,400.00 4,400.00
50.0000

10,000.00

72.0000
53 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1936.0000 HR  44.00 % 70.0000 40.00 % 68.0000 36.00 %

139,392.00 42,592.00 135,520.00 38,720.00 131,648.00 34,848.00
50.0000

96,800.00
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 153.22 % -26.90 % 122.22 %

86,600.00 52,400.00 25,000.00 -9,200.00 76,000.00 41,800.0034,200.00

31.0000
55 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

675.0000 S.F. 55.00 % 33.0000 65.00 % 34.0000 70.00 %

20,925.00 7,425.00 22,275.00 8,775.00 22,950.00 9,450.00
20.0000

13,500.00

OTHER ITEMS

1,000.0000
56 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

6.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 680.0000 70.00 % 100.0000 -75.00 %

6,000.00 3,600.00 4,080.00 1,680.00 600.00 -1,800.00
400.0000
2,400.00

57 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 166.67 % 243.33 % 66.67 %

8,000.00 5,000.00 10,300.00 7,300.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00

500.0000
58 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

5.0000 EACH 108.33 % 430.0000 79.17 % 500.0000 108.33 %

2,500.00 1,300.00 2,150.00 950.00 2,500.00 1,300.00
240.0000
1,200.00
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OTHER ITEMS

250.0000
59 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

9.0000 EACH -50.00 % 150.0000 -70.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %

2,250.00 -2,250.00 1,350.00 -3,150.00 5,400.00 900.00
500.0000
4,500.00

60 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.006,500.00
61 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
62 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 -18.00 -18.00-18.00
63 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 -18.00 -18.00-18.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$4,013,437.40 12.77% $4,198,168.90 17.96% $4,353,353.35 22.33%$3,558,828.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,353,353.35$4,013,437.40 $4,198,168.90BASE TOTAL 12.77% 17.96% 22.33%$3,558,828.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
PAVING
16C506

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/24/2017
13:31

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0052(213)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985311961

2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 24.75 % -100.00 %

399,200.00 79,200.00 0.00320,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 5/315

L.S. -34.39 % -100.00 %

4,330.00 -2,270.00 0.006,600.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. 134.29 % -100.00 %

20,500.00 11,750.00 0.008,750.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 68.42 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 16,250.00 0.0023,750.00

GRADING

117.6500
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1105.0000 S.Y. 194.13 % -100.00 %

130,003.25 85,803.25 0.00
40.0000

44,200.00

STRUCTURE
6 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/332

L.S. -21.32 % -100.00 %

55,075.00 -14,925.00 0.0070,000.00

48.5000
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS REPLACE. BR NO. 5/332 

351.0000 L.F. -3.00 % -100.00 %

17,023.50 -526.50 0.00
50.0000

17,550.00

450.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. BR. NO. 5/315

14.0000 S.F. 28.57 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 1,400.00 0.00
350.0000
4,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
PAVING
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PROJECT :
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ITEM
NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CENTRALIA   WA  985311961

2001 NE JOHNSON RD
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

480.0000
9 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

175.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

84,000.00 31,500.00 0.00
300.0000
52,500.00

SURFACING

100.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

272.0000 TON 100.00 % -100.00 %

27,200.00 13,600.00 0.00
50.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

75.0000
11 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR. NO. 5/315

289.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

21,675.00 7,225.00 0.00
50.0000

14,450.00

4.2000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

222900.0000 S.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

936,180.00 534,960.00 0.00
1.8000

401,220.00

250.0000
13 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

625.0000 TON 66.67 % -100.00 %

156,250.00 62,500.00 0.00
150.0000
93,750.00

98.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

23680.0000 TON 30.67 % -100.00 %

2,320,640.00 544,640.00 0.00
75.0000

1,776,000.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

57,400.00 0.0057,400.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

36,260.00 0.0036,260.00
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,480.00 0.0014,480.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
PAVING
16C506

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON
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NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
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PRICE PER UNIT/
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2001 NE JOHNSON RD
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

29.0000
18 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

525.0000 L.F. 45.00 % -100.00 %

15,225.00 4,725.00 0.00
20.0000

10,500.00

29.0000
19 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

56.0000 L.F. 16.00 % -100.00 %

1,624.00 224.00 0.00
25.0000
1,400.00

20 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 0.00-18.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
21 INLET PROTECTION 

35.0000 EACH 5.26 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 175.00 0.00
95.0000
3,325.00

250.0000
22 STREET CLEANING 

16.0000 HR  85.19 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 1,840.00 0.00
135.0000
2,160.00

23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,700.00 0.008,700.00

TRAFFIC

140.9400
24 EXTRUDED CURB 

25.0000 L.F. 40.94 % -100.00 %

3,523.50 1,023.50 0.00
100.0000
2,500.00

13.0000
25 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1400.0000 L.F. 18.18 % -100.00 %

18,200.00 2,800.00 0.00
11.0000

15,400.00

3,500.0000
26 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -22.22 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
4,500.0000
9,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
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------- ------- ------- -------
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

11,270.0000
27 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 73.38 % -100.00 %

22,540.00 9,540.00 0.00
6,500.0000
13,000.00

100.0000
28 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

261.0000 HR  150.00 % -100.00 %

26,100.00 15,660.00 0.00
40.0000

10,440.00
29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 0.003,700.00

150.0000
30 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

15.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 750.00 0.00
100.0000
1,500.00

0.2100
31 PAINT LINE 

49670.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,430.70 0.00 0.00
0.2100

10,430.70

0.5300
32 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

165770.0000 L.F. -11.67 % -100.00 %

87,858.10 -11,603.90 0.00
0.6000

99,462.00

3.5000
33 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

10510.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

36,785.00 -5,255.00 0.00
4.0000

42,040.00

3.0000
34 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10320.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

30,960.00 -10,320.00 0.00
4.0000

41,280.00

3.5000
35 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

300.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 -150.00 0.00
4.0000

1,200.00

15.0000
36 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

33.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

495.00 -165.00 0.00
20.0000
660.00

167.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

8.0000 EACH -16.50 % -100.00 %

1,336.00 -264.00 0.00
200.0000
1,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C506 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 23 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5098
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

N OF MAYTOWN RD TO MARTIN WAY
PAVING
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PRICE PER UNIT/
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------- ------- ------- -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

128.0000
38 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 34.74 % -100.00 %

1,024.00 264.00 0.00
95.0000
760.00

1,424.0000
39 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 29.45 % -100.00 %

1,424.00 324.00 0.00
1,100.0000
1,100.00

40.5000
40 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

84.0000 EACH 1.25 % -100.00 %

3,402.00 42.00 0.00
40.0000
3,360.00

40.5000
41 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

40.0000 EACH 15.71 % -100.00 %

1,620.00 220.00 0.00
35.0000
1,400.00

168.0000
42 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

6.0000 EACH -4.00 % -100.00 %

1,008.00 -42.00 0.00
175.0000
1,050.00

230.0000
43 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

5.0000 EACH 31.43 % -100.00 %

1,150.00 275.00 0.00
175.0000
875.00

641.0000
44 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -70.86 % -100.00 %

128.20 -311.80 0.00
2,200.0000

440.00

1,142.0000
45 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

25.5000 HUND -4.83 % -100.00 %

29,121.00 -1,479.00 0.00
1,200.0000
30,600.00

0.1400
46 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

264640.0000 L.F. -36.36 % -100.00 %

37,049.60 -21,171.20 0.00
0.2200

58,220.80

3.1200
47 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

9720.0000 L.F. 73.33 % -100.00 %

30,326.40 12,830.40 0.00
1.8000

17,496.00

1,445.0000
48 INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH -27.75 % -100.00 %

2,890.00 -1,110.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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CONTRACT NO :009021 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar  6 2017 
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

610.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

912.0000 HR  15,150.00 % -100.00 %

556,320.00 552,672.00 0.00
4.0000

3,648.00

9.2500
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1424.0000 HR  85.00 % -100.00 %

13,172.00 6,052.00 0.00
5.0000

7,120.00
51 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 1,915.91 % -100.00 %

443,500.00 421,500.00 0.0022,000.00

65.0000
52 FLAGGERS 

200.0000 HR  30.00 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
50.0000

10,000.00

68.0000
53 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1936.0000 HR  36.00 % -100.00 %

131,648.00 34,848.00 0.00
50.0000

96,800.00
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -27.63 % -100.00 %

24,750.00 -9,450.00 0.0034,200.00

33.0000
55 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

675.0000 S.F. 65.00 % -100.00 %

22,275.00 8,775.00 0.00
20.0000

13,500.00

OTHER ITEMS

288.8100
56 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

6.0000 C.Y. -27.80 % -100.00 %

1,732.86 -667.14 0.00
400.0000
2,400.00

57 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 77.17 % -100.00 %

5,315.00 2,315.00 0.003,000.00

850.0000
58 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

5.0000 EACH 254.17 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 3,050.00 0.00
240.0000
1,200.00
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OTHER ITEMS

650.0000
59 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

9.0000 EACH 30.00 % -100.00 %

5,850.00 1,350.00 0.00
500.0000
4,500.00

60 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 0.006,500.00
61 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
62 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 0.00-18.00
63 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-18.00 0.00-18.00
64 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -65.00 % -100.00 %

350.00 -650.00 0.001,000.00

$5,949,551.11 67.18% $0.00$3,558,828.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$5,949,551.11BASE TOTAL 67.18%$3,558,828.50


